
Save the date! Prisma Health will be offering 12 on-site group biometric health

screening events on the following dates in 2024. All screenings will take place in

the Younts Center on campus. Additional dates will not be added. Registration

to reserve your appointment, along with additional details and specific times, will

become available in late spring. Appointments for each date will be offered on a

first come, first served basis. 

Thursday, July 18

Tuesday, Aug. 20

Thursday, Sept. 12

Tuesday, Oct. 8–Thursday, Oct. 10

Tuesday, Oct. 15–Thursday, Oct. 17

Saturday, Nov. 2

Tuesday, Nov. 19

Thursday, Nov. 21

Don't see a date that works for you?  You may schedule your annual health

screening with your primary care provider and submit the off-site screening form

or complete at no cost in the Furman University On-site Wellness Center by

calling 864-455-2455 to obtain an appointment. 

Health screenings must be completed between July 1–December 1. All

screening components, including the health risk assessment questionnaire,

must be completed by December 1, 2024, to be eligible for the 2025 medical

premium discount. All Furman University employees and faculty are invited to

participate, regardless of medical plan coverage. Covered spouses/domestic

partners must complete a health screening to receive the medical premium

discount. 
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